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ITEMS DESCRIPTION 

Pos. Code Description 
1 
   1.01 

   1.02 

   1.03 

   1.04 

KR220101 
   - 
   FM350224 
   KR040016 

   - 

Cover group 
   Cover 
   Counter-bar profile    
   Silicone gasket    
   Black profile 

2 FM630024 Left hinge 

4 FM630021 Right hinge 

5 BS260014 Sealing bar 

6 FM291486 Square 

7 FM630006 Right block 

8 FM630023 Left block 

9 FM340857 Suction fitting 

10 FM091467 Tray 

11 FM230156 Containment tray 

12 FM340876 Valves battery 

13 ME260010 Membrane group 

14 
FM730060 
FM730061 

Pump 4mc 230V 
Pump 4mc 120V 

15 
FE440854 
FE440855 

Toroidal transformer 100VA 230-18V 
Toroidal transformer 100VA 120-18V 

16 FE120017 Thermal 10A 250V-125V 

17 FE310016 Socket+plug+fuse 

17.01 
FE290128 
FE290140 

Fuse 5X20 T 10A (230V) 
Fuse 5X20 T 10A 250V (120V) 

18 FE120411 Main board 

19 FM091275 Left panel 

20 FM091274 Right panel 

21 FM091276 Rear panel 

22 
  22.01 

   22.02 

   22.03 

   22.04 

P0K01154 
   FM110450 
   FM230169 
   FM040547 
   FE120412 

Display group pre-assembly 
   Membrane    
   Dashboard 
   Base 
   Display 
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